Koosia
By: A resolution to honor and recognize diversity as a strength in our community.
WHEREAS, the City of Bexley is a community which is the home, the workplace, or is visited by people of many cultures, races, religions and lifestyles;
WHEREAS, the City of Bexley desires to honor and promote respect for the value of each individual and understanding between and among people in and around the community, building upon the strength of diversity; and
WHEREAS, dialogue, education and public policy are elements that contribute to full participation and equal access by and among people in the community
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO
Section 1. That the City of Bexley reaffirms the value of diversity in our community and encourages all people to reflect upon the qualities of individuals and their roles and contributions to the community.

Section 2. That the City of Bexley honors this strength in our community through its financial support of the Bexley community relations citizens group as an element of the City's continuing commitment to the value of diversity and community partnerships and coalitions promoting dialogue and exchange; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO declares Tuesday the and day of reflection and in honor of the value of diversity in our community.

	a		
Passed	•	, 1999	
			President of Council
Attest:	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
	Clerk of Council	to a second	9/28/99 First reading 10/12/99 Second reading, Tables
	, s	€.	10/10/199 NOAMA BORDINA
		v a	10 112 100 Mand Reading Miled
			10/16/99 Sima readily good as

Approved: _	W			, 1999
	Į.			
David II Ma	dison N	Toyor		